| -15-04  | 1021-40                           |   |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>[Rev. 6-93]  | 03-03-2005                        | VER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C        |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | 03-03-2000                        | .Y 10/507977  |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥  |                                   | DT04 Recod PCT/PTO 1 3 SFP 2004                                   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner   | 102951472                         | the attached original documents or copy thereof.                  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 10200                             | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                       |
| KEVIN RONALD McWILLIAM  | S                                 | Name: Ceramaspeed Limited   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack   | hed? D Yes XO No                  | Internal Address:   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | j                                 |   |
| ☑ Assignment  | ☐ Merger                          | Zortech Avenue, Street Address: Oldington, Kidderminster          |
| ☐ Security Agreement  | ☐ Change of Name                  | Worcestershire DY11 7DY UNITED KINGDOM                            |
| Other   |                                   | City:State:ZIP:   |
| Execution Date: 2 September 2004  |                                   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No             |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nur  | nber(s):                          |   |
| If this document is being filed toget   | her with a new application,       | the execution date of the application is:                         |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | 1                                 | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|   |                                   |   |
|   |                                   |   |
|   | Additional numbers attac          | ched? Q Yes QX No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |                                   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             |
| Name: <u>Ira S. Dorman</u> , F  | Sq.                               | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                |
| Internal Address:   |                                   | ☑ Enclosed Credit Card Payment                                    |
| 9/22/2004 GFREY1 00000126 10507977  |                                   | Form PTO-2038   |
| 3 FC:8021 40.00 0   |                                   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |
| Street Address: 330 Roberts Suite 200   | Street                            | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: East Hartford State: C  | T ZIP: 06108                      | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
|   | DO NOT USE                        | THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.  Ira S. Dorman  Name of Person Signing |                                   | Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy        |
| To  | otal number of pages including or | over sheet, attachments, and document: 2                          |

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS:

I/We 1. Kevin Ronald McWILLIAMS

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

2.

3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: ELECTRICAL HEATING ASSEMBLY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

## WHEREAS:

Ceramaspeed Limited, a British company, of Zortech Avenue, Oldington, Kidderminster, Worcestershire DY11 7DY, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

| Signa | ature of Inventør(s)  | Witr | ness (Signature)                       |
|-------|-----------------------|------|--|
| 1.    | N W Hull              | a)   | ······································ |
|       | Date 2nd Sur 2004.    | b)   | Baree                                  |
| 2.    |                       | a)   |  |
|       | Date                  | b)   |  |
| 3.    |                       | a)   |  |
|       | Date                  | b)   | •••••                                  |
| Witne | ess' Details          |      |  |
| Name  | a) . 3 CANAL COTTAGES | b)   | BERNADETTE GREEN                       |
| Addre |                       |      | 3 OAKHAM GREEN                         |
|       | .D.POLTWICH           |      | PROITWICH                              |
|       | . WAS 70              |      | WR9 OPN                                |

PATENT REEL: 016312 FRAME: 0668